1

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

WILLIAM WENZEL,

v.

Respondent:

SAN MIGUEL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 57662

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R1010087721

Category: Abatement Property Type: Commercial Real

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2008 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2008 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$925,112

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2008 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 22nd day of December 2011.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dearen Werhier

Diane M. DeVries

; ;

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

2011 CEC 21 FILL 1: 30

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

OCT 18 2011 2:31 PM

Docket Number: 57662 Single County Schedule Number	mber:R10100	87721			Aguang
STIPULATION (As to Abate	ement/Refund fo	rTax Ye	ar200	8)	
William Wenzel					
Petitioner,					
vs.					
San Miquel	COUNTY BO	DARD O	F COMMIS	SIONERS,	
Respondent.					
Petitioner(s) and Re 1. The property sub Unit 2C and P7 and 1300 W Colorado Avenu	spondent agree oject to this stipu P12 Elks Bui	and stip lation is lding	ulate as follo	ows:	
2. The subject prop property).	erty is classified	as	Commerc	cial	(what type of
3. The County Assesubject property for tax year		ssigned :	the following	actual val	ue to the
	Land Improvements Total		0, <u>0</u> 0, 806, 201 00, 808, 201	0	
After a timely ap Commissioners valued the				, the Board	l of
I	Land \$ mprovements \$		0.00 05,908 05,908	1	



subject property:	
l	Land \$0.00
I	Improvements \$ 925,112_00
•	Total \$ 925,112.00
6. The valuation, as year 2008	s established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as	s to why the reduction was made:
The agent provided	some evidence of rental income on the
property which supp	orted a level of value which fell in the
lower end of the ra	nge of comparable sales as determined by
<u> </u>	settlement was agreed upon to avoid further
litigation and risk	on the part of the county.
A STATE OF THE STA	
hearing has not yet been s	cheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals. this 13 day of October, 2011
hearing has not yet been s	this 13 day of October, 2011
DATED Carrage All Petitioner(s) or Agent or All Address:	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address:
DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent or Af Address: Ray Bowers	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miquel County Commission
Petitioner(s) or Agent or At Address: Ray Bowers P.O. Box 1653	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miguel County Commission P.O. Box 1170
DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent or Af Address: Ray Bowers	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miguel County Commission P.O. Box 1170
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Af Address: Ray Bowers P.O. Box 1653 Telluride, CO 81435	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miguel County Commission P.O. Box 1170 Telluride, CO 81435
Petitioner(s) or Agent or At Address: Ray Bowers P.O. Box 1653	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miguel County Commission P.O. Box 1170 Telluride, CO 81435
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Af Address: Ray Bowers P.O. Box 1653 Telluride, CO 81435	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miguel County Commission P.O. Box 1170 Telluride, CO 81435
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Af Address: Ray Bowers P.O. Box 1653 Telluride, CO 81435	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miguel County Commission P.O. Box 1170 Telluride, CO 81435
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Af Address: Ray Bowers P.O. Box 1653 Telluride, CO 81435	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miguel County Commission P.O. Box 1170 Telluride, CO 81435 Telephone, 970 728-3844
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Af Address: Ray Bowers P.O. Box 1653 Telluride, CO 81435	this 13 day of October 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of County Sciences Address: San Miquel County Commission P.O. Box 1170 Telluride, CO 81435 Telephone 970 728-3844 County Assessor
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Af Address: Ray Bowers P.O. Box 1653 Telluride, CO 81435	this 13 day of October 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miquel County Commission P.O. Box 1170 Telluride, CO 81435 Telephone 970 728-3844 County Assessor Address:
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Af Address: Ray Bowers P.O. Box 1653 Telluride, CO 81435	this 13 day of October, 2011 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners Address: San Miquel County Commission P.O. Box 1170 Telluride, CO 81435 Telephone, 970 728-3844 Address: County Assessor Address: Peggy Kanter, County Assessor